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Four Companies’ Rate Card UK A S 1 L%

TIC- JF Optimum Visitor Plans --- $0 Deductible

Effective Date Dec.12, 2011

Rate Schedule 1 - Daily Rates Rate Schedule 2 - Daily Rates
With Stable Pre-existing Medical Condition Coverage Without Stable Pre-existing Medical Condition Coverage
Sum Insured Options Sum Insured Options

Age $10,000 | $15,000 | $25,000 | 50,000 | $150,000 Age $10.,000 §15.000 $25.000 $50.000
Up to 25 31.53 51.88 52.11 52.32 53.88 70-74 §3.55 5463 55.57 56.12

26-40 $1.73 3207 $2.32 $2.55 $1.33 75-78 $4.25 55.53 30.57 5724

41-80 31.89 5237 F2.66 5288 55.34 a0-85 56.78 5720 568.86 $0.85

g1-64 $2.29 $2.88 $3.57 $3.85 35.80 86+ §8.85 F11.44 $13.78 5156.18

65-60 $2.78 53.64 34.38 34.73 58.87 | Age 86 and over: $500 Deductible

T0-74 F4.44 $5.78 $6.96 57.85 n'a

T5-78 $5.31 3681 $8.21 58.05 nfa

80-85 $10.62 n'a $16.42 518.10 nfa

TIC — JF Optimum Visitor Plans for Super Visa --- $0 Deductible
Effective Date Dec.12, 2011

Rate Schedule 1- Daily Rates Rate Schedule 2 - Daily Rates
‘With Stable Pre-existing Medical Condition Coverage Without Stable Pre-existing Medical Condition Coverage
Sum Insured Options Sum Insured Options
Age 5100,000 Age $100.000
Up to 25 $3.34 70-74 57.08
26-40 5373 75-79 30.55
41-80 54.58 80-85 512.89
61-64 34.74 86+ $20.62
G5-60 55862 Age 86 and cver: $500 Deductible
T0-74 $8.86
T5-78 $10.61
80-85 $21.22

Minimum policy premium: 325
Deductible: For applicants age 85 or younger, you may select $50 CAD deductible for a 5% saving on the Daily Rates.

The $3.000 CAD deductible for a 30% saving on the Daily Rates is available for applicants who purchase $100,000 sum insured option.
Family Rates are 2x the Daily Rates based on the oldest member of the family. Coverage dates must be the same for all family members and all family
members must live at the same address while in Canada.
*The family rafe includes the applicant, their spouse, parent, step-parent or legal guardian age &0 or under, and their dependent children under age 22

ETFS - JF Premier Visitor Plans --- $0 Deductible
Effective Date April 16, 2012

Rate Schedule 1 - Daily Rates Rate Schedule 2 - Daily Rates
With Stable Pre-existing Medical Condition Coverage Without Stable Pre-existing Medical Condition Coverage
Sum Insured Options Sum Insured Options
Age | 510,000 | $15,000 | $25,000 | $50,000 | $100.,000 | $150,000 | Age | $10,000 | $15,000 | $25,000 | $50,000 | $100.000
<25 $1.70 52.04 5227 $2.60 $3.60 34.30 T0-74 $3.83 F4.00 36.00 56.58 $8.13
2640 | $1.88 §2.23 $2.50 $2.75 $4.02 $4.687 T75-78 3531 $6.91 §8.21 $9.05 $11.20
4160 | 32.29 32.73 52.06 $3.32 55.04 $8.14 a0-85 720 38.11 $11.20 31208 $16.30
61-64 | 3247 5321 53.85 $4.15 5531 $8.35 86+ 511.08 $14.30 51723 51882 $23.51
6560 | 33.00 3.0z 3472 $5.10 $5.85 $7.40 Age 88 and over: $500 Deductible
TO-T4 | 3478 56.24 57.50 $8.24 51017 n'a
TH-79 | F6.64 38.64 $10.26 31131 F14.11 nia
Minimum policy premium of 325

“amily Rates are 2x the Daily Rates based on the oldest member of the family. Coverage dates must be the same for all family members and all family
nembers must live at the same address while in Canada.

flaximum Period: including any exiension(s). up o 85 age- 385 days: 88 age and clder-130

Jeductible: $100 deductive = 5% dizcount; $1,000 deducfible = 25% dizcount; §3,000 deductible = 35% discount



zf'{ Cenfwy Travel Insurance Limited

Visitors to Canada Insurance (Effective May 11)

Maximum Coverage Period

For ages 85 and younger, coverage is available for up to 365 days under one policy. For age 88 and over, coverage can be purchased to insure up to the
first 180 days following the arrival date. A™ Waiting Period” may apply at amy age; review the policy carefully for complete description.

“Extra injury Coverage” Additional $50,000 of coverage with the $100,000 option:

When you purchase the $100,000 Aggregate Policy Limit, a bonus $50.000 of additional coverage is automatically included for eligible expenses incurmed
&s a result of an injury.

$10,000 Accidental Death & Dismemberment

$10,000 Accidental Death and Dismemberment coverage is automatically included for ALL applicants.

Table 1- STABLE CHRONIC CONDITION COVERAGE - $50 DEDUCTIBLE
No Medical Declaration Required Medical Declaration Required
Aggregate
Policy Limit Up to 25 26-34 35-38 40-54 55-58 G0-64 65-68 70-74 75-79 80-85 86+
§10,000 §1.61 $1.72 §1.82 $1.91 $2.02 $2.87 $3.18 54.87 $5.63 §7.57 MiA
315,000 31.88 52.04 3214 5244 $2.60 53.40 $3.88 3500 F7.04 30.51 MIA
$25.000 52.09 $2.25 5241 52.76 32.87 $3.88 $4.51 56.47 $8.00 $11.09 A
360,000 3241 52657 3268 53.16 $3.37 5487 $5.30 5TAT $10.08 $13.03 MIA
$100,000 53.18 $3.48 $3.68 54.687 34.83 $5.83 $7.23 58.84 | 31247 $16.50 A
$150,000 5345 $3.82 54.35 55.64 $6.30 A MIA MiA MiA MNiA A
Table 2- NO STAELE CHROMIC COMDITION COVERAGE - $50 DEDUCTIBLE ($500 OVER AGE 85)
Medical Declaration Required,
Mo Medical Declaration Required - $50 deductible $500 Deductible
Aggregate Policy Limit B0-84 65-80 70-74 7570 80-85 26+
$10.000 52.68 $2.87 $3.87 $4.55 §4.092 $0.48
515,000 53.07 3.5 3488 3563 $6.38 $12.17
$25.000 $3.50 $4.07 $5.62 36.16 §7.08 $14.33
$50.000 4.2 34.70 $0.68 37.73 $8.98 N/A
F100,000 5527 $6.653 38.47 $10.06 511.36 MIA
150,000 MiA MiA MIA MiIA Mi& WJA

AGE MEANS THE APPLICAN"S AGE ON THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE POLICY
Deductible Options: Up to age 85 For 30 deductible, apply 5% surcharge to premium. For $250 deductible, apply 10% discount to premium
Age 86 and over - 3500 deductible applies.
Disappearing Deductible Option
To calculate Disappearing Deductible premiums: for 325,000 APL (any age) apply 20% discount, for 350,000 APL (age 0-85) apply 25% discount.
Family Rates: Charge 2x the oldest applicant's total premium and list all “family” Applicants on the application. A Family' is defined as three or more of;
parent(s} or legal guardian(s} and their unmamiad children under age 21 who are visiting Canada with them and dependent on them for their scle means of
support.
Minimum policy Premium is $25.00. Daily rates are per person per day and are subject to change without motice.
Deductible Amount is applies per policy per Insured.
Rates are subject to chamge without notice.
From WRCDS11

TIC Visitors to Canada Emergency Hospital & Medical

$0 Deductible
Effective Date Movember 2010

Coverage 0-25 26-34 35-30 40-54 55-50 60-54 G65-60 70-74 T5-79 BD-85
$10.000 $1.58 31.68 31.70 F1.80 32.00 $2.04 $3.15 .62 $5.51 .78
$25,000 $2.05 2.2 $2.38 $2.73 52.04 $3.84 3448 $08.41 57.77 56.88

$50.000 $2.36 $2.52 $2.83 53.10 3.3 .62 $5.25 F7.61 30.77 $8.72
$100.000 33.10 2.4 33.82 .82 34.78 35.72 37.00 $0.56 F11.81 311.03

$150.000 §3.73 33.98 54.40 $5.52 35.81 $6.80 $7.55 $10.13 | 31233 $13.75
For age B +, please contact your agent or broker for a quotation.

AD & D included up to Maximum sum insured

Family premium = Individual premium of eldest person * 2

The family rate includes the applicant, their spouse, parent, step-parent, grandparent, or legal guardian age &8 or under, and their dependent
children or grandchildren under age 22_

Maximum period of coverage: 365 days

Minimum premium: $20 per palicy

Signature of the insured is required on the application or Confirmation of Coverage
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Super Visa Medical Plan
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Super Visa Requirements

HBREIEEK:

Applican must provide of private medical insurance from a Canadian

insurance company that:

Is valid for a minimum of one year ; and

Is valid for a minimum coverage of $100, 000

PR 5%

2% $100, 000:—

Age Daily rate | Annual

26-401$3.73 $1, 361. 45
41-60 | $4. 58 $1,671.70
61-64 | $4. 72 $1, 722. 80
65-69 | $5. 52 $2, 014. 80
70-74 | $8. 96 $3, 270. 40
75-79 | $10. 61 $3872. 65
80-85 | $21. 22 $7, 745. 30

A discount of 30% will apply if $3, 000 deductible is chosen.

For other coverages, please refer to JF Optimum Medical Plan

AT BIRFES



No deductible : for age 85 or younger
$50 deductible : for a 5% savings on the daily rate
$3, 000 deductible: for a 30% saving on the daily rate
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Toll free worldwide: 800-842-08420 or 00-800-842-08420
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Visitors to Canada Emergency Hospital/Medical Insurance
21st Century (with Stable Chronic Condition Option)

Eligibility
Applicant NOT eligible when you :
Have been advised by a physician not to travel

Have been diagnosed with a terminal illness
Have a kidney condition requiring dialysis
Have used home oxygen in last 12 months

Features

Choice of Policy maximum based on your needs

From $10, 000 up to $100, 000 CAD (plus $50, 000 bonus for accidents with
the $100, 000 option)

No deductible or $50 deductible. $500 deductible over age 85.

Maximum period of coverage
365 days, with extensions available thereafter. Maximum 180 days from
arrival date over age 85.

Minimum premium
$25 CAD per policy

Family rate available
Twice the single rate based on the oldest member of family (children must
be under age 21)

USA Travel Coverage
Provided the excess of 50% of your period of coverage is spent in Canada.
Maximum 30days.

Pre—existing condition

Stable Chronic Conditions covered (under age 70) if stable in the 180 days
prior to the effective date of policy. Available as an option for age
70 to 85. No coverage for pre—existing conditions over age 8b.

Waiting period
Waived if policy purchased prior to your arrival in Canada, otherwise
waiting period applies to sickness coverage.



Premium Refunds
Refunds will be issued for early cancellation if no claim has been paid
or is pending. Refunds are subject to $25 admin fee.

Benefits
Hospital/Medical Expenses: Standard ward, in and out patient treatment

Physician Fees: Emergency treatment

Diagnostic Services: Max $1, 000 for X-Rays and laboratory test requested
by physician (up to Policy Maximum if hospitalized)

Ambulance: Emergency licensed ambulance.

Repatriation: Up to policy maximum following an Emergency. Pre—approval
required.

Prescription drugs: up to $500CAD (up to policy maximum if hospitalized)
Medical Appliances/nursing/home care:

Max $5,000 for nursing/home care, rental of crutches, hospital bed,
splints, trusses, braces.

Health-care Practitioner: Max $1,000, as prescribed by a physician

Treatment of Dental Accidents: up to $1, 000CAD

Dental Emergency: up to $300CAD per 12 month period for relief of dental
pain

Return of deceased: up to $5, 000CAD
Burial or cremation in Canada or USA: $1, 500

Continuing/Follow—up Treatment: Covered on approval, subject to terms and
conditions

This isanoutline of coverage for illustration purposes. Please see full
policy wording for all terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions.

Claim
Telephone: 1-866-228-6386
Toll free within North America from 8:30AM to 8:00PM ET



